CR 84-59

RECEIVED

JAN 1 6 1985 Revisor of Statutes

Bureau

NO.

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
SS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Carroll D. Besadny, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. P-15-84 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on August 22, 1984. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at General Executive Facility #2 in the City of Madison, this I produced of January, 1985.

Carroll D. Besadny, Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD AMENDING RULES

IN THE MATTER of amending s. NR 80.02(1) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code pertaining to permits for limited use pesticides

P-15-84

Analysis Prepared by Department of Natural Resources

Compliance with 1983 Wisconsin Act 91 requires a specific response time for DNR be included in the administrative code for each permit program. The time limitation in ch. NR 80 (Use of Pesticides on Land and Water Areas of the State of Wisconsin) is vague. Section NR 80.02(1) is being amended to specify a response within 15 working days.

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by ss. 29.29(4), 227.0105 and 227.02(1)(e), Stats., the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby amends rules interpreting s. 29.29(4), Stats., as follows:

SECTION 1. NR 80.02(1) is amended to read:

NR 80.02(1) Except as noted in seetien s. NR 80.03 (exemptions) any person desiring to use a limited use pesticide in the state shall obtain a permit from the secretary of the department or the secretary's designated agent who will act after recommendation of the pesticide review board. The information furnished in an application for a permit shall include the description of the area to be treated, interval or calendar period when such treatment shall be made, number of applications, purpose of treatment, pesticide to be used, method of application and rate of application. This information-shall-be-submitted-at-least-two-weeks-in-advance-of-the-proposed treatment-intervals:--Where-circumstances-require;-applications-may-be-submitted-by-telegraph;-telephone-or-special-delivery-mail-and-the-2-week advance-notice-requirement-may-be-waived-by-the-secretary: Upon receipt of a completed application, the department shall approve or deny the request within

15 business days. Denials shall be in writing stating reasons for the denial. In emergencies, department action shall be expedited and applications may be submitted by telegraph, telephone or special delivery mail. Permit application forms may be obtained from the department.

The	forego	ing rul	es were	approved	dand	adopted	bу	the	State	of	Wisconsin	
Natu	ıral Re	sources	Board	on Aug	just 2	22, 1984						

The rules contained herein shall take effect as provided in s. 227.026(1) (intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

•

v wind A / sading

Carroll D. Besadny, Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES



State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

January 10, 1985

IN REPLY REFER TO: 1020

Mr. Orlan L. Prestegard Revisor of Statutes 411 West C A P I T O L

RECEIVED

JAN 1 6 1985

Revisor of Statutes Bureau

Dear Mr. Prestegard:

Enclosed are two copies, including one certified copy, of State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board Order No. P-15-84. These rules were reviewed by the Assembly Committee on Environmental Resources and the Senate Committee on Energy and Environmental Resources pursuant to s. 227.018, Stats. Summaries of the final regulatory flexibility analysis and comments of the legislative review committees is also enclosed.

You will note that this order takes effect following publication. Kindly publish it in the Administrative Code accordingly.

Sincerely,

C. D. Besadny Secretary

Enc.

6214H